
Welcome
Hello! Thank you for choosing to be a part of our next DADS production.

We are here to answer any questions you have, so don’t be afraid to ask! Whether
this is your first time here, or you're a seasoned regular, we hope this will be fun and

enjoyable for everyone.

Key Contacts!
Judy Harrison (Writer/Director) judymaryharrison@yahoo.com 01647 252256
Jon Morton (DADS Chairman) jon.d.morton@googlemail.com 07831877010

Key Dates!
Here are the main dates for the 2025 pantomime. To be involved you need to be
available for all of the performance and rehearsal dates After Christmas. Please let
us know asap, if you have a problem.

September 30th Read Through for Adult Cast 7:45pm - 9:30pm

Specified Cast Members only: Mondays or Wednesdays 7:30pm - 9:30pm
Starting from Wednesday 2nd Oct

Whole company rehearsals: Thursdays
Juniors Adults

Thursday 3rd Oct 6:30pm - 8:00pm 7:30pm - 9:30pm
Thursday 10th Oct 6:30pm - 8:00pm 7:30pm - 9:30pm
Thur 17th Oct 6:30pm - 8:00pm 7:30pm - 9:30pm
Thur 24th Oct 6:30pm - 8:00pm 7:30pm - 9:30pm
Thur 31st Oct 6:30pm - 8:00pm 7:30pm - 9:30pm
Thur 7th Nov 6:30pm - 8:00pm 7:30pm - 9:30pm
Thur 14th Nov 6:30pm - 8:00pm 7:30pm - 9:30pm
Thur 21st Nov 6:30pm - 8:00pm 7:30pm - 9:30pm
Thur 28th Nov 6:30pm - 8:00pm 7:30pm - 9:30pm
From Dec 1st - Off script!
Thur 5th Dec 6:30pm - 8:00pm 7:30pm - 9:30pm

Everyone two nights a week Juniors in Teams Adults
Monday 9th Dec 7:30pm - 9:00pm (A) 7:30pm - 9:30pm
Thur 12th Dec 7:30pm - 9:00pm (B) 7:30pm - 9:30pm
Monday 16th Dec 7:30pm - 9:00pm (A) 7:30pm - 9:30pm
Thur 19th Dec 7:30pm - 9:00pm (B) 7:30pm - 9:30pm

Fri 20th - Thur 29th Christmas No rehearsals - Enjoy the break!

Saturday 28th Dec 10am - 3pm Get In*
*Anyone who could lend a few hours to help the production team with the setup of
backstage, dressing rooms, organising props and doing any other odd jobs, it would
be much appreciated.
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After Christmas Juniors and Adults together

Monday 30th Dec 7:00pm - 9:30pm Run through
Thursday 2nd January 7:00pm - 9:30pm Run through
Monday 6th January 7:00pm - 9:45pm Technical Dress
Tuesday 7th January 7:00pm - 9:45pm Technical Dress
Wednesday 8th January 7:00pm - 9:45pm Dress Rehearsal
Thursday 9th January 7:00pm - 9:45pm Dress Rehearsal

Show Week
Saturday 11th Call time 1:30pm Show starts 2:30pm
Sunday 12th Call time 1:30pm Show starts 2:30pm
Monday 13th No Show - rest day
Tuesday 14th Call time 6:30pm Show starts 7:30pm
Wednesday 15th Call time 6:30pm Show starts 7:30pm
Thursday 16th Call time 6:30pm Show starts 7:30pm
Friday 17th Call time 6:30pm Show starts 7:30pm
Saturday 18th Call time 1:30pm Shows start at 2:30pm + 7:30pm
Sunday 19th 10am Get Out

Health & Safety Policy
Please read the following carefully before completing your participation form.

In order to participate, every member must accept there are risks and responsibilities
to taking part. Our commitment is to minimise these risks and ensure a safe and
supportive environment for all participants.:

Fire
At the first rehearsal, the company will be informed of what to do in the event of a
fire, including being made aware of all fire exits and our fire assembly point.
Security
After Christmas the hall is very busy with lots of people going in and out helping with
costume, scenery and front of house in addition to the cast. All adults involved in the
production must sign in and sign out on arrival and exit. Children under 16 must be
signed in and out by a parent or guardian for performances.

Accidents & Illness
In the event of an accident there is always a qualified first-aider on site for every
rehearsal and performance.
We ask you to provide a contact number for us to call for any accident or emergency.
If you are unwell and unable to attend a rehearsal or show for any reason we politely
request that you contact us asap. You may return when you feel fit to do so.


